12-05*-*2000 **U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 101538948 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# 101447424 Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) PAUL A. PEZZOLI August 14, 2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) THOMAS W. OSIP August 9, 2000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 3353 Michelson Drive (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Irvine California 92612 City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 2/04/2000 AAHMED1 00000144 162460 29128180 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (213) 622-7700
Name Robert A. Schroeder		
Address (line 1) PRETTY & SCHROEDER		
Address (line 2) 444 South Flower Street, 19th Floor		
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, CA 90071		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	pcument # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)		mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
29/128,180		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication Month Day Year August 18, 2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Previous	ly paid, receipt attached. # 16-2460
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o		

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 25,373

indicated herein.

Robert A. Schroeder

November 10, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul A. Pezzoli of Cota de Caza, California, and Thomas W. Osip of Mission Viejo, California, Assignors, have designed a new and useful design for DISPENSING BOTTLE, for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent was executed by them on or about the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the design disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ConAgra Grocery Products Company, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1645 W. Valencia Drive, Fullerton, CA 92833, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the application, and any Design Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the design, the application, and any Design Letters Patent that might be granted for the design in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be

PATENT REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0901 necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Design Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the design, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the design, the application, and any Design Letters Patent granted for the design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Design Letters Patent granted for the design, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the design.

Assignors further authorize and request insertion below of the serial number and filing date of the application, when officially known:

Serial No. 29/128, 180

Filing Date August 18, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignors

Dated: 8/9/2000

Dated: 8/9/2000

State of California)
) ss.
County of Orange)

On this 14^{th} day of July, in the year of 2000, before me personally appeared Paul A. Pezzoli, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.



Notary Public in and for said County and State

State of California)
) ss
County of Orange)

On this <u>q-th</u> day of July, in the year of 2000, before me personally appeared Thomas W. Osip, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written.



RECORDED: 11/14/2000

Brana M. Rodugue Notary Public in and for said County and State

11580.2

3

PATENT REEL: 011289 FRAME: 0903